504024150 09/27/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4070809

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2003

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
REUTERS AMERICA INC.	12/31/2003

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date
REUTERS AMERICA LLC	12/31/2003

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	REUTERS AMERICA LLC	
Street Address:	2711 CENTERVILLE ROAD	
Internal Address:	SUITE 400	
City:	WILMINGTON	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19808	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13708006

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)223-4354

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6462234354

Email: shannon.murphy1@thomsonreuters.com

Correspondent Name: THOMSON REUTERS GLOBAL RESOURCES

Address Line 1: NEUHOFSTRASSE 1

Address Line 4: 6340 BAAR, SWITZERLAND

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TRM-ENT_011_US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHANNON MURPHY
SIGNATURE:	/Shannon Murphy/
DATE SIGNED:	09/27/2016

PATENT REEL: 039867 FRAME: 0427

504024150

Total Attachments: 5 source=reuters#page1.tif source=reuters#page3.tif source=reuters#page4.tif source=reuters#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 039867 FRAME: 0428

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 **EPAS ID: PAT3764029**

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
REUTERS AMERICA INC. 12/31/2003	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REUTERS AMERICA LLC	
Street Address:	2711 CENTERVILLE ROAD	
Internal Address:	SUITE 400	
City:	WILMINGTON	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19808	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10560285
Application Number:	09629665
Application Number:	09862251
Application Number:	11466258

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(646)223-4354

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

6462234354

Email:

shannon.murphy1@thomsonreuters.com

Correspondent Name:

THOMSON REUTERS GLOBAL RESOURCES

Address Line 1:

NEUHOFSTRASSE 1

Address Line 4:

6340 BAAR, SWITZERLAND 10036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHANNON MURPHY
SIGNATURE:	/Shannon Murphy/
DATE SIGNED:	03/02/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=Reuters America Inc to Reuters America LLC#page1.tif source=Reuters America Inc to Reuters America LLC#page2.tif source=Reuters America Inc to Reuters America LLC#page3.tif

PATENT

REEL: 037973 FRAME: 0989

PATENT

REEL: 039867 FRAME: 0429

503717388



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "REUTERS AMERICA INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "REUTERS AMERICA INC." TO "REUTERS AMERICA LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2003, AT 11:14 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2003, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



2078203 8100V

030834794

Darniet Smith Vindsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2855043

DATE: 01-07-04

PATENT REEL: 037973 FRAME: 0991

PATENT

REEL: 039867 FRAME: 0430

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivored 11:20 AM 12/24/2003 FILED 11:14 AM 12/24/2003 SRV 030834794 - 2078203 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE
CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION
FROM A CORPORATION TO
A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
PURSUANT TO SECTION
266 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL
CORPORATION LAW

- 1. The name of the corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is REUTERS AMERICA INC.
- 2. The date the Certificate of Incorporation was filed on is December 13, 1985.
- The original name of the corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is REUTERS US INC.
- 4. The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the formation is REUTERS AMERICA LLC.
- 5. The conversion, effective December 31, 2003, at 11:59 p.m., has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266.

BY:

Authorized Officer

NAME: NENETTE BEMAO

PATENT REEL: 037973 FRAME: 0992

PATENT

REEL: 039867 FRAME: 0431



page 9

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "REUTERS AMERICA LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2003, AT 11:14 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2003, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

2078203 8100V 040324348



Warriet Smith Phindson
Harrier Smith Windson, Secretary of State

Tarriet Smith validator. Secretally of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3090103

DATE: 05-04-04

PATENT

REEL: 037973 FRAME: 0993

PATENT

REEL: 039867 FRAME: 0432

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:20 AM 12/24/2003 FILED 11:14 AM 12/24/2003 SRV 030834794 - 2078203 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

FIRST:

The name of the limited liability company is REUTERS AMERICA

LLC.

SECOND: The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400 in the City of Wilmington, DE 19808. The name of its Registered agent at such address is Corporation Service Company.

THIRD: The effective date of the contificate of formation is December 31, 2003.

In Witness Whereof, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation of Reuters America LLC this 24th day of December 2003.

BY:

*Authorized Person

NAME:

NEWETTE BETTE

RECORDED: 03/02/2016

PATENT REEL: 037973 FRAME: 0994

PATENT

REEL: 039867 FRAME: 0433

RECORDED: 09/27/2016